GFORE 7T {46q FIRSTINFORMATION REPORT

it
;-’_\"_’_7{’ J %‘1 First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C. at PS
S\ 1¢Dist. Sktulia..........Sub-Divn.dhalda....... P.s.Kal=hia........ Year. 2022 FIR No.Q!/22.........Date 92:01-22
‘\\Z‘"i).l\'\ct:'l B e renssesemasaonsiniis Sections. )82 3 .o, ) 1.V AU S‘,a°"°',‘;'{{)"(';;)";¢_"ﬁan'e'r‘»m‘B:amw
R - O Sections.........cocoveiviiiiiiinns iv) Other acts & Sections. 20000 MABAEERE ALY Q00 &
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. .....33%............ Nated-.9::22 .. Time. NEETS o,
b) Occurrence of Cffence : Day.....Sunday) .......Date...09:1: 22 Inbsuveom Time. 15552 ond, 1648 b
c) Information received Date.......99:1:22........... Time... AT . GD.No. .. 728 .. atthe P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Widillew .
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S.. AppxceX. 12 ¥M. fom Kakshwla Po Wesk
b) Address..Neaw1. Hesalbera feelball Graund . vill- Hesalbera,. ps: Kokshila. Dist Punulic,.
................................................................................. Beat No..Anchalzd............3LNO - 163 .
¢) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.............cc.ceverere. DISIICh oo,
6. Complainant/ Informant ;
a) Name... NAmU . Guuung, QL 0 0008 ettt ss e e
b) Father's / Husband's Name..... Le.‘.c_...Mntilg,l...ﬁuuuna ...............................................................................
c) Date / Year of birth........ 523.y6q%s ......... S d) Nationality.... i ...,
e) Address...Kolzhila. felice. Shation. DIz PUmala ..o s

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Accused Pevsons — ' . . :

O Niranjon Tudu (38yrs) , S/e- ch]]:cxdc\ Tudu vill‘- Khatomaa, P<- Kotshila, Disl= Pun uhﬂh\n“a Dict Panal
@ Khedoam Chamdra Mabate (8uyss), £J0- Shanhram Maphate \r‘\l\~Muru\th\ntPS' h(o ".

® Sadananda Mahate (A8yvs), §)e- Late Rehin M“'h“h’,"m -Urtusaram, P<-wakhila, Pigk-Punulia.

@ Qnhakiaraian Kumanr (doyws), S)o- Hovtalal Kumar , vill- Bariabendya, P? -Joyp.\m, 33{9“‘.‘)“““”‘3
© Achost Mahato (Boyvs). gJe- Dhala Mahate of vill- C—h\h’WFMf Ps- Kgkshila, Digk- Funuiia.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.............o.ocoooveveieeeenennn. Nivevinnsasisssnsenanniasensnsasenses
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : .............. < SO
10. Total value of preperties.StOIEN/AINVOIVEA. ..ottt eesreeresses K rerersssae e eseesssesaesesnssnenenns
11. Inquest report/U.D. €Case NO., if @NY i aesessea e s saeesreesd) K vtiviitapatasdassanssdsaeiinthinis

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) .
The Ong‘aihnl curt_‘rHem (‘emF1aA'nb'a€'lfA-t Ceu,,‘)‘c\j‘v\w‘— w&?QL ic Gﬂ.ﬂﬁ‘h?d an Fl& 5 C\H’ncﬁ\.t(‘f LLC\‘QW\“;—
—ru(c,w \IQ' T’C\N”n'
Qfficer-in Lm:rge‘
Kotshila pg
Dist -Purulig
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) uls....‘.ﬁ&}.??.‘.!.?.R.C.:..F.‘.‘:‘S!..:c.’:.‘. M of
Disoaly Momaaement Ack 200%.

.................................................................................................................................................................

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

investigation/transferred o P.S............cccoov v on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Y. \Qmm’ Dawn
icerin Charge %

@iﬁ A y CP?A((}"— Kotshila P.S
Dist.-Purulia

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name....TUFAN KOMAR. DAWN. .
Signature / Thumbimpression of the . Rank....81.0F. POLILC E'OICK@TSH\LAPg --------
Complainantinformant- Number if any.. DIST. . CURVLIA.
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To
The O/C Kotshila 'S
Dist- Purulia,

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No-338 date 09,01.2022,

Sub:- Request for lodging F.ILR against arrested accused persons namely 1) Niranjan Tudu (38 Yrs) s/o-
Haripada Tudu of Vill- Khatanga, PS- Kotshila 2) Khedan Chandra Mahato (34 Yrs) s/o- Shantiram Mahato of
Vill- Murulahar, PS- Kotshila 3) Sadananda Mahato (45 Yrs) s/o- Lt. Rohin Mahato of Vill- Urusaram, PS-
Kotshila 4) Bhaktaranjan Kumar (40 Yrs) s/o- Haralal Kumar of Vill- Barabendya, PS- Joypur 5) Ashari
Mahato (30 Yrs) s/0- Dhala Mahato of Vill- Chitarpur, PS- Kotshila, all of Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons 1) Niranjan Tudu (38 Yrs) s/o- Haripada Tudu of
Vill- Khatanga, PS- Kotshila 2) Khedan Chandra Mahato (34 Yrs) s/o- Shantiram Mahato of Vill- Murulahar,
PS- Kotshila 3) Sadananda Mahato (45 Yrs) s/o- Lt. Rohin Mahato of Vill- Urusaram, PS- Kotshila 4)
Bhaktaranjan Kumar (40 Yrs) s/o- Haralal Kumar of Vill- Barabendya, PS- Joypur 5) Ashari Mahato (30 Yrs)
s/o- Dhala Mahato of Vill- Chitarpur, PS- Kotshila, all of Dist- Purulia.

I beg to state that today (09.01.2022), I SI Ramu Gurung with C/1524 Krishnapada Mahato & JC/1570
Nitesh Kr. Sahu were directed to find out whether wearing of mask by the public has >een properly maintained
at near Hesalbera football ground or not. Accordingly, I had been to near Hesaltcra football ground at about
15:15 hrs found that a gathering at near Hesalbera football ground, none of them were wearing mask. On seeing
Police they tried to escape from the grip of police party but some of them failed to escape due to efficient effort
of Police. On being asked, they disclosed their identity as noted above & they were loitering there without any
purpose.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order duly
promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Com)/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated. 17.04.2021 of
Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with
and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 24.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no- 753-18S/2M-22/2020, Dt-
14/06/2021 & Order no- 753/11-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 28/06/2021 & Order no- 753/111-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt-
14/07/2021 & Order no-753/1V-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 29/07/2021 & 753/XVII-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 02.01.2022
So, I arrested them for disobedience of order duly promulgated by public servant. After mmntammg all rules of
arrest issued memo of arrest. I informed them & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.e. as per section -
3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the
Act. These are accordin g to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by
pubhc servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was
done in between 15:35 hrs to 16:45 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if
no_t arrested.

t Therefore, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be lodged against the above noted accused
persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases
dangerous to Jie and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act-
2005 and arrange for investigation.

@e«uved On 09.0).22 ot VFIVE s and Yours faithfully,

S\Dmo\ Wokzhila PS Cose wWo- alf22 @muiﬂ?o’y
‘Dahzd 0.01.22, Ujs- 18824 1P¢C (SI Ramu Gurung)

omd 51 () a‘@ Nahonal Disoster Kotshila PS, Dist- Purulia

Mcgmodemen\- Ack Q005. /(4”‘ oqfofyﬂ-
"T’upaw; Ko 'Dcwm

Officer-in (.harge
Kotshila P.s )22
! Dist.-Purulia
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